

**HEET** 

11-25-03

102616832

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Michael Jay Ronald P. Uhlig	Name: Segwave, Inc.			
William G. Bloom Rodney W. Guenther Sharon S. Ross	Internal Address:			
John Watson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	2258			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6943 Dusty Rose Place			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: <u>Carlsbad</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92009</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Execution Date: 11/21/03, 11/18/03, 11/18/03, 11/18/03, 11/20/03, 11/18/03, respectively  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1072	7.7.2			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10722273  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/22/03, 11/18/03, 11/18/03, 11/20/03, and 11/18/03, respectively				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes  No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>Polster, Lieder, Woodruff &amp; Lucchesi, L.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Suite 230	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.			
Street Address: 763 South New Ballas Road	8. Deposit account number: 162201			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63141	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE			
DO NOT GOL TING SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Jonathan P. Soifer  Name of person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9				
A thin the state of the state o				

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

40.00 OP

12/02/2003 HGUTEMA1 00000061 10722273

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

4433472464

Michael Jay, citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Bellingham, State of Washington, whose post office address is 1760 Waterside Lane, Bellingham, Washington 98229;

Ronald P. Uhlig, citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Carlsbad, State of California, whose post office address is 6943 Dusty Rose Place, Carlsbad, California 92009;

William G. Bloom, citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Encinitas, State of California, whose post office address is 552 Ocean View Ave., Encinitas, California 92024:

Rodney W. Guenther, citizen of the United States resident of the City of Carlsbad, State of California, whose post office address is PMB 117, 7040 Avenida Encinas #104, Carlsbad, California 92009;

Sharon S. Ross, citizen of the United States, City of San Diego, State of California, whose post office address is 2877 Capps St., San Diego, California 92104 and;

John Watson, citizen of the United States, resident of the City of San Diego, State of California, whose post office address is 1724 Washington Place, San Diego, California 92103,

have invented certain improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING PERSONALIZED COMPUTING DEVICE SETTING INFORMATION AND USER SESSION INFORMATION TO ENABLE A USER TO TRANSPORT SUCH SETTINGS BETWEEN COMPUTING DEVICES for which we are about to make, and have this day executed, application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney's Docket No. EBCI 8729US;

AND, WHEREAS, Segwave, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 6943 Dusty Rose Place, Carlsbad, California 92009, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STORING PERSONALIZED COMPUTING DEVICE SETTING INFORMATION AND USER SESSION INFORMATION TO ENABLE A USER TO TRANSPORT SUCH SETTINGS BETWEEN COMPUTING and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Michael Jay, Ronald P. Uhlig, William G. Bloom, Rodney W. Guenther, Sharon S. Ross, and John Watson do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Segwave, Inc.

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 1 of 7

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Segwave, Inc., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Segwave, Inc., a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND we further grant to Segwave, Inc., a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

AND our attorney is hereby authorized to insert in this Assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application, when advised thereof, as follows:

Serial No:		Filed:
Date: 21 November 20	DO3	200g
		Michael Jay, Inventor
STATE OF Washington	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS. )	

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL JAY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: Lipt 14,2007

FBCI 8729 Assignment Page 2 of 7

FAX NO. : 760 438 5698

Date: 18 NovEMBER 2003

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Sandiego) ss.

\_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared RONALD P. UHLIG, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 7-1-05(

Commission #1311720 \$\frac{1}{3}\$
Notary Public - California of San Diego County My Commission Exp. JULY 1, 2005

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 3 of 7

Date: 18 NOVEMP	William G Bloom, Inventor
STATE OF California	) ) \$\$.
COUNTY OF )	<i>y</i> <b>66</b> .
named in and who execut	of, 2003, before me, a Notary ed WILLIAM G. BLOOM, to me known to be the person ed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act
	Notary Public
My Commission Ex	pires:
STATE OF California	) ) SS.
COUNTY OF	· i

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 4 of 7

## ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California 55. San Diego County of \_ Virginia Lee Sandberg on 11-18-2003 before me, (NOTARY) personally appeared personally known to me - OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(1) whose name(1) (is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized OFFICIAL SEAL capacity(ixs), and that by his/her/their VIRGINIA LEE SANDBERG NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1405848 SAN DIEGO COUNTY signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION The information below is not required by law. However, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITUE(S)

PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

TRUSTEE(S)

GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR DATE OF DOCUMENT

OTHER

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: RIGHT THUMBPRINT NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) OF SIGNER

APA 5/99

VALLEY-STERRA, 800-362-3369

-18-2003

11/18/03 Kodney W Quenther Inventor

On this day of Fodily & Guenth 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally ap leared RODNEY W. GUENTHER, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROSALYN SINGH NOTARY PUBLID, STITLE OF NEW YORK NO. 015111111111

QUALIFIED IN KINGS COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-09-20

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 5 of 7

Date:	11/20/03	Shawer S. Rose
	/ /	Sharon S. Ross, Inventor

STATE OF California ) SS

COUNTY OF SANDIEGO

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>Norember</u>, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared SHARON S. ROSS, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/23/04

OFFICIAL SEAL
QUINLIN R. HOLMES
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1265284
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 23, 2004

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 6 of 6

1 : SEGWAVE, INC.

Date: 11.18-03	John Watson	, Inventor
STATE OF California )		·
STATE OF California ) ) SS. COUNTY OF SAM () () ()		
On this 18 day of Novem Public, personally appeared JOHN Wand who executed the above Assignmenthe same for the uses and purposes the	ATSON, to me knewners, and acknown	known to be the person named in wledged to me that he executed

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/23/04

**RECORDED: 11/25/2003** 

EBCI 8729 Assignment, Page 7 of 7